LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS DIVISION

DOCKET NUMBER U-37467

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC, EX PARTE.

In re: Application for certification of the West Bank 500kV Transmission Project
pursuant to General Order dated September 10, 2024 (Transmission Siting Order).

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Docket Number U-37467 has been assigned to
Administrative Law Judge Joy Guillot.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a status conference will be scheduled in this
proceeding upon the written request of any party.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 19" day of February 2025.

S

Administrattve Law Judge

cc: Official Service List

Louisiana Public Service Commission
Administrative Hearings Division
11" Floor, Galvez Building
602 North Fifth Street
Post Office Box 91154
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154
Telephone (225) 219-9417



Service List for U-37467
as of 2/19/2025

Commissioner(s)
Jean-Paul P. Coussan
Mike Francis
Davante Lewis
Foster L. Campbell
Eric Skrmetta

LPSC Staff Counsel

Lauren Evans, Deputy General Counsel

LPSC Staff
Donnie Marks, LPSC Utilities Division
Robin Pendergrass, LPSC Auditing Division
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LPSC Consultant
R. Lane Sisung
United Professionals Group
3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002
Email: lane@sisung.com
Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7724

Julie Viviano

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: julie@sisung.com’

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7711

Jake Chapman

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jake@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7730; Phone: (504)544-7701

Jonathan Bourg

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930
Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jbourg@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7702; Phone: (504)544-7728
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LPSC Special Counsel

Noel Darce

Stone, Pigman, Walther, Wittmann, LLC
909 Poydras St, Ste 3150

New Orleans, LA 70112-4041

Email: ndarce@stonepigman.com

Fax: (504)581-3361; Phone: (504)581-3200

Applicant :

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Lawrence J. Hand Jr.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

4809 Jefferson Highway

Mail Unit L-JEF-357

Jefferson, LA 70121

Email: lhand@entergy.com

Fax: (504)840-2681; Phone: (504)840-2528

Ryan D. Jones

Entergy Services, LLC

4809 Jefferson Highway

Main Unit L-JEF-357

Jefferson, LA 70121

Email: rjones25@entergy.com

Fax: (504)840-2528; Phone: (504)840-2528

Matthew T. Brown

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: mbrow 12@entergy.com

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-4645
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D. Skylar Rosenbloom

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: drosenb@entergy.com

Fax: (504)579-5579; Phone: (504)576-2603

Meta C. Danzey

Entergy Services, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: mdanzey@entergy.com

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-4645

Mark Strain

Duggins Wren Mann & Romero, LLP

600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, TX 78701

Email: mstrain@dwmrlaw.com

Fax: (512)744-9399; Phone: (512)744-9300

L. Richard Westerburg Jr.
6119 Willowcrest Court
Spring, TX 77389

Email: Irwjr54@yahoo.com
Fax: ; Phone: (512)913-2483
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Intervenor :

Louisiana Energy Users Group
Randy Young

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Email: Randy.Young@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Carrie R. Tournillon

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Gordon D. Polozola

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: gordon.polozola@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999

Nathan Bromley

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: nathan.bromley@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999
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